

September 28, 2020

1. Azerbaijan declared martial law in the territory of the Republic of Azerbaijan

28 sentyabr 2020-ci il

1. Azərbaycan Respublika ərazisində hərbi vəziyyət elan etdi

CLIENT ALERT

Azerbaijan declared martial law in the territory of the Republic of Azerbaijan

With regard to the armed attacks of Armenia and regular military provocations of Armenia, Azerbaijan declared martial law in the territory of the Republic of Azerbaijan. Azerbaijani Army has launched counter-offensive operations to prevent these attacks.

According to the Presidential Decree dated September 27th, 2020, martial law was declared in the whole territory of the country from 00:00 of September 28th. The decree also states the following:

- From 21:00 to 06:00 (GMT +4) a curfew will be introduced in the cities of Baku, Ganja, Sumgayit, Yevlakh, Mingachevir, Naftalan, as well as in Absheron, Jabrail, Fizuli, Beylagan, Agdam, Terter, Gokgol, Dashkesan, Tovskom, Guzadabey, Shamkir, Gazakh and Agstafa regions.
- In this period of time, rights and interests of departments, enterprises and organizations, regardless of ownership and organizational-legal form, the rights and freedoms of citizens are partially and temporarily restricted;
- It is forbidden for individuals to be on the streets and in other public places without special permits and identity documents;
- Special entry-exit regime is applied, traffic is restricted.

MÜŞTƏRİNİN NƏZƏRİNƏ

Azərbaycan Respublika ərazisində hərbi vəziyyət elan etdi

Ermənistanın silahlı hücumları və Ermənistanın müntəzəm hərbi təxribatları ilə əlaqədar olaraq, Azərbaycan Respublika ərazisində hərbi vəziyyət elan etdi. Azərbaycan Ordusu bu hücumların qarşısını almaq üçün əks-hücum əməliyyatlarına başladı.

Prezidentin 27 sentyabr 2020-ci il tarixli Sərəncamına əsasən, 28 sentyabr saat 00: 00-dan etibarən ölkənin bütün ərazisində hərbi vəziyyət elan edilib. Həmçinin bu Fərmanda aşağıdakılar qeyd olunub:

- Bakı, Gəncə, Sumqayıt, Yevlax, Mingəçevir, Naftalan şəhərlərində, Abşeron, Cəbrayıl, Füzuli, Ağcabədi, Beyləqan, Ağdam, Bərdə, Tərtər, Goranboy, Göygöl, Daşkəsən, Gədəbəy, Tovuz, Şəmkir, Qazax və

Ağstafa rayonlarında hərbi vəziyyət dövründə saat 21:00-dan saat 06:00-dək (GMT+4) komendat saati tətbiq edilmiş;

- Bu zaman ərzində mülkiyyət və təşkilati-hüquqi formasından asılı olmayaraq idarə, müəssisə və təşkilatların hüquqlarının və mənafelərinin, vətəndaşların hüquq və azadlıqlarının qismən və müvəqqəti məhdudlaşdırılmış;
- Şəxslərin xüsusi icazə və şəxsiyyəti təsdiq edən sənədləri olmadan küçələrdə və digər ictimai yerlərdə olmaları qadağan edilmiş;
- Xüsusi giriş-çıxış rejimi tətbiq edilmiş, nəqliyyat vasitələrinin hərəkəti məhdudlaşdırılmışdır.

BHM Newsletter is organized by themes about major legal processes which aim to alert businesses about significant laws, legislative changes, landmark court decisions and important information about the company. This material should not be construed as legal advice or legal opinion.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

"SKS" Plaza, 7th floor, 49 Fuzuli Str., AZ1014

T. (+994 12) 480 0088

office@bhm.az

www.bhm.az

© **BHM Law Firm LLC. All rights reserved.**